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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2600
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2007
SANITATION SCHEME
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any scheme for providing basic sanitation facilities for the people of urban areas during Eleventh Plan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a)&(b): The Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission

(JNNURM) has been launched in Dec., 2005 to address the issue of infrastructure development including water and sanitation and basic services t o the urban poor. The Sub-Mission Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP) covers 63 identified cities. The Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) covers housing and slum upgradation in non-Mission cities. The fund sharing pattern between Centre and States is as per Annexure `A`.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2600 FOR 16.3.2007

ANNEXURE-`A`

Category of cities       BSUP Projects                IHSDP projects

  Grant Central State/ULB/ Grant Central State/ULB/
  Share Parastals/benefici- aries Share Parastals/benefici-aries


Cities with million  50%               50% -              -
plus population
and above

Cities/towns in       90%             10%           90%             10%
North Eastern States
and J&K/ Special
category states

Other cities         80%               20%           80%             20%
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